THIS INSTRUMENT PREPARED BY:

Lee L. Sheppard, Esq.
Maynard, Cooper & Gale, P.C. ,

1901 Sixth Avenue Nort AR

2400 Regions/Harbert Plaza 20150804000310290 1/20 32469 .50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate., AL

Birmingham, Alabama 35203-2602 09/04/2015 02:38:26 PM FILED/CERT
(205) 254-1000

STATE OF ALABAMA )
SHELBY COUNTY )

NOTE TO JUDGE OF PROBATE: THIS AMENDMENT AMENDS THAT CERTAIN MORTGAGE
DATED JUNE 23, 2011, EXECUTED BY THE BORROWER AND CERTAIN OTHER PARTIES THERETO IN
FAVOR OF THE LENDER, RECORDED ON JUNE 28, 2011 IN THE OFFICE OF THE JUDGE OF PROBATE
OF SHELBY COUNTY, ALABAMA AS INSTRUMENT NO. 20110628000187420, AND IS BEING
RECORDED TO EVIDENCE THE READVANCE OF $1,589,000 OF THE AMOUNT OF DEBT SECURED
THEREBY.

FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE

THIS FIRST AMENDMENT TO MORTGAGE (this “Amendment”) is made as of
August 26, 2015 (the “Eftective Date), by PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE, LLLP, a Delaware
limited liability limited partnership (herein jointly and severally called the “Borrower,” whether one
or more), as mortgagor, and NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE, a national banking
association (the “Lender”), as mortgagee, and joined by PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. ONE (“Improvement District One”), PINE MOUNTAIN
PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. TWO (“Improvement District Two”), PINE
MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. FOUR (“Improvement District
Four”),  PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. FIVE
(“Improvement District Five”), PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT
NO. SIX (“Improvement District Six”), PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT NO. SEVEN (“Improvement District Seven”), PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. EIGHT (“Improvement District Eight””), PINE MOUNTAIN
PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. NINE (“Improvement District Nine”), PINE
MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. TEN (“Improvement District
Ten”), PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. ELEVEN
(“Improvement District Eleven”™), PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT
DISTRICT NO. TWELVE (“Improvement District Twelve”), PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. THIRTEEN (“Improvement District Thirteen”), PINE
MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. FOURTEEN (“Improvement
District Fourteen”), PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO.
FIFTEEN (“Improvement District Fifteen”), and PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. SIXTEEN (“Improvement District Sixteen”, together with

033193992



Improvement District One, Improvement District Two, Improvement District Four, Improvement
District Five, Improvement District Six, Improvement District Seven, Improvement District EFight,
Improvement District Nine, Improvement District Ten, Improvement District Eleven, Improvement
District Twelve, Improvement District Thirteen, Improvement District Fourteen, and Improvement

District Fifteen, the “Improvement Districts™).

Recitals

A. The Lender has previously made a loan to the Borrower in the original maximum
principal amount of $4,800,000.00 (the “Loan”) pursuant to that certain Credit Agreement dated
June 23, 2011, as amended by that certain First Amendment to Credit Agreement dated June 22,
2012 and that certain Second Amendment to Credit Agreement dated August 15, 2013 (as
amended, the “Credit Agreement”).

B. The Loan is further evidenced by that certain Term Note dated June 23, 2011
executed by the Borrower 1n favor of the Lender (the “Note™).

C. The Loan 1s secured by, among other things, a lien on the Borrower’s interest in
certain real estate located in Shelby County, Alabama, pursuant to that certain Mortgage dated
June 23, 2011 and recorded on June 28, 2011 in the Office of the Judge of Probate of Shelby
County, Alabama as Instrument No. 20110628000187420 (the “Mortgage”).

D. The current outstanding balance on the Loan is $2,850,000.00, and the Borrower
has now requested that the Lender readvance a portion of the funds previously advanced to the
Borrower in the amount of $1,589,000 (the “Readvanced Funds™).

E. In connection with the Readvanced Funds, the Lender, the Borrower and the other
parties hereto, have agreed to amend the terms of the Mortgage as provided herein.

Agreement

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the premises and the mutual agreements set forth
in this Amendment, eftective as of the Eftective Date, the Borrower and the Lender hereby agree as

follows:

1.  Capitalized terms used in this Amendment and not otherwise defined herein have the
respective meanings attributed thereto in the Mortgage, as amended by this Amendment.

2. Section (a) of Exhibit B to the Mortgage shall be deleted in its entirety and hereby
replaced with the following;:

“(a) Term Note dated June 23, 2011, as amended by that certain Third
Amendment to Credit Agreement and Amendment to Other Credit Documents of
even date herewith, in the principal amount of Four Million Four Hundred Thirty
Nine Thousand and No/100 Dollars ($4,439,000.00), executed by the Borrower in

favor of the Lender.”

033193992 09/04/2015 02:38:26 pm FILED/CERT



3.  Exhibit A to the Mortgage is hereby amended to add the following beneficial easement
to the Land described therein.

Together with all beneficial easements set forth in that certain Easement Agreement dated
July 21, 2014 and recorded on August 29, 2014 as Instrument No. 20140829000272700 in

the Shelby County Judge of Probate.

4.  All references in the Mortgage, the Credit Documents and this Amendment to the
“Mortgage” shall refer to the Mortgage, as amended by this Amendment.

5.  Except as specifically modified and amended hereby, the Mortgage shall remain in full
force and eftect in accordance with its terms.

6. If any provision of this Amendment is now or at any time hereafter becomes invalid or
unenforceable, the other provisions hereof shall remain in full force and effect, and the remaining
provisions hereof shall be construed in favor of the Lender to effectuate the provisions hereof.

[Signature(s) on following page(s)]

201509804000310290 3/20 $2469 50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

V9/04/2010 02:38:26 PM FILED/CERT

03319399.2



IN WITNESS WHEREOQOYF, the undersigned has executed this Amendment or caused this

Amendment to be executed in its name and on its behalf by its duly authorized representative, all as
of the date first set forth above.

BORROWER:
PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE, LLLP

By: Eddleman PrOperties LLC

Its: Gene er / /
'13)rj#-"(;ﬂ’;' }dﬂ?£’||" /’/’//

* 4
Name: Dou -4/ s D. Eddleman
Title: Moy er

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF . E@&n ' )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
certity that Douglas D. Eddleman, whose name as Manager of Eddleman Properties, LLC, an
Alabama limited liability company, the general partner of Pine Mountain Preserve, LLLP, a
Delaware Iirmited liability limited partnership, is signed to the foregoing instrument, and who is
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said
instrument, he, as such manager and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as

the act of said limited liability company in its capacity as general partner of the limited liability
limited partnership. -

lecn under my hand and official seal this the 9‘5 —day of August, 2015,

7o -
o Notary Pubhc

"E

{AI‘FI;{ ST:;AL}

':'J. (-' ”,, ‘Kj
My comlqlsslon explres % g }‘
RALLZITIIY

20150904000310290 4720 $2409 .50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/04/2015 02:38:26 PM FILED/CERT

03319399.2 S-1




LENDER:

NATIONAL BANK OF COMMERCE,
a national banking association

By:_ _ i?!"
Name: John A/Mdrks
Its: Senior Vyce President
STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF JEFFERSON )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
certify that John A. Marks, whose name as a Senior Vice President of NATIONAL BANK OF
COMMERCE, a national banking association, 1s signed to the foregoing instrument, and who 1s
known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of said
instrument, he, as such officer and with full authority, executed the same voluntarily for and as the

act of said banking association.

Given under my hand and official seal, this the day of August, 2015.

...a. [ [

__JlJLJ.LJI' !l_l‘/ e~
’ Nota '5 Public

AFFIX SEAL

My commission expires: MY COMMISSION EXPIRES 10/01/2016

20150804000310290 5/20 $2469 50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

05/04/2015 02:38:26 PM FILED/CERT

03319399.2 S-2



The following Improvements Districts, as original signatories to the Mortgage, hereby
consent to this Agreement and reaffirm the covenants set forth in Section 4.15 of the

Mortgage.

PINE. MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROVEMENT PISTRI T DINE
By: L v/ ’ g2

Name— / )Zso

Title:

STATE OF ALABA )
COUNTY OF {S0) )
I, the under31gned authorlty a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby

certify that D)ﬁm whosc name as (,Mrmg,/\
of Pine Mountain-Preserve Improvement DlStI‘lCt No. One, a public corporation, is signed to the

foregoing instrument, and who 1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

344\ |
day of August, 2013.

- Given under my hand and official seal this th

kﬁgﬁjqdi”li:;fj}.ij (iz _ hé; J | -
“;‘b-f ot otary Public '
: @Fix gm[,] '

(’ Mf’com%éléla expires: H0 "?

LA

20150904000310290 6/20 $2469 50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/04/2015 ©2:38:26 PM FILED/CERT

03319399.2 Q.3




PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NO. TWO

By: L" //,: ///// .

Title: _ 7 5422 ) 2IA %

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF Qh@&%n )

certify that AS D § ___, whose name as A []

of Pine Mountain\Preserve Improvement District No. Two, a public corporation, is signed to the
foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

I, the underS(' gned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby

Given under my hand and official seal this the (3 —day of August, 2015.

ﬂuyunfunqh“ ) e’
a2 | Sk o " W ” 4 {/
_::;“r:,s;\i.'..l n:: ."': :{:? f‘“;{;? | ‘_.!“ u‘ ___ " / 1. ‘uLJ s
R AN - Notary Public

i, 9 | ‘- ¥

<, O - -
> Y v
[AFHX SEAL]

T
#'83\
i3
=
- a4
R d
.:ﬁﬁq
=N
Q
v
A

AT

Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL
09/04/2015 02:38:26 PM FILED/CERT

03319399.2 S-4



J

.'1;15._"'2*1‘%"?'131 e,

. ;‘_'11"\' | . e
:iﬁ \ ﬁ;\{s “_1 R " '

¢ :':t ,,-1-":””'“ " f;‘. ‘w,_, ’ A ‘ “"
‘11 4'5 2 S ;_ s - g
- T P " o ’

R T A Motary Public
- - -

PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROXYEMENT DISTRICT NO. FOUR

By: L1 A2~ // ’

Name: __.../{. 05 D, BRDUS
title: * et oopand

STATE OF ALABAM )
COUNTY OF ;3@3@4;;;@ _ )

certify that , whose name as ﬂvﬁ D“_/F\-ﬂ

[, the tnderglgned authority, a Notary Public 1n and for said County in said State, hereby

of Pine Mountain Preserve Improvement DIStI'ICt No. Four, a public corporation, is 51gned to the
foregomg instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, bein

informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full aut,hor't ;
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation. e

Given under my hand and official seal this theav'b day of August, 2015.

m
My €bmn“§ssmn expires: %ﬂ( ny A0 17
ﬂ;fhh. t 'I _ﬁﬁ

I LNWAAR

20150904000310290 8/20 $2469 .50
shelby Cnty Judge of Probate., AL
09/04/2015 02:38:26 PM FILED/CERT

033193992 S-5




PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROYEMENY DISTRICT NO, FIVE

Eyy a‘(iﬁf;mtnlld/;/’;"'

Name: )/ < NDL LY T<)
Title: (> oy 2 rrzr)

STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF _ /) )

I, the undersigned authorjty, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State hereby
certify that ( p(iﬁé MQEM \ , Whose name as GW(TYE}_{}
of Pine Mountair’Preserve Improvement Dlstrlct No. Five, a public corporation, is 31gned to the
foregoing instrument, and who 1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation

,,,,,,,

N ;}ivfeu under my hand and official seal this the X{ day of August 2015.

IR - , i ( // ¢ @?

~ 4 Q.; fw:. 7-; otary Public

<. *M i:é%;nhlsmon expires: %‘dag A Jgﬂlﬁ

MR

20 150904000310290 G/20 $2469.50
Sshelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/0472015 02:38:26 PM FILED/CERT

03319399.2 S-6




PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPRO MENY), DISTRICT N

oy Lottt

anﬂnw: éz‘__, 7 1. B {1}77567
Title (P Fh9 S A

STATE OF ALABAMA )

COUNTY OF .~ ) )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
certify that ‘Qgggt% V. @dﬁm , Whose name as _CM[M
of Pine Mountain Preserve Improvement Dlstrlct No. Six, a public corporation, is signed to the
foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

ﬁaay of August, 2015.

(,:H*ém v oucae®® ‘“.*:n-_’j' .' .‘ h
My _pommi_sslon expires: 9«/% A9 }.;QOI 8

N

10/20 $2469 50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/04/2015 02.38.26 PM FILED/CERT

03319399.2 S-7




PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROVEMENT DISTRICT NOQ.

BY ”MH//_. , ,///

_Jauu_- 1< /. ~ V)
Tltle CFEHRa)

STATE OF AL )3A )
COUNTY OF )

I, the undersigned aut 0r1ty, a Notary Public 1n and for said County in said State, hereby
certify that | hualaS D b ot , whose name as __{ )hd:!,rmw
of Pine Mountait/Preserve Improvement Dlstrlct No. Seven, a public corporatlon 1s signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who 1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,

being informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation. |

yEVEN

o

F

Z )i

Sl

. -
T aabte,
;¥

. Given under my hand and official seal this the - 1y of August, 2015.

Sﬁ } “TI’} et otary Public
(.. A

[APFLX éEﬁU B

My Cémm15310£1 ez;{plres: 2 } 610"2

20150804000310290 11/20 $2469 .50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/04/2015 ©2:38:26 PM FILED/CERT

03319399.2 S-8

/‘l /) WM




PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE

IMPROVYEMENT DISTRICT NO/EIGHT

By ¢ /P« t#7 7
Name: J) At 99 J M/?/J

Title: /A5 Y7 £

STATE OF ALABA )
COUNTY OF ) E%{E’_}D A ) )

[, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public 1n and for said County in said State, hereby
certify that | Yoy aldS 4 _!!4' 0 N4\ . whose name as (’h&l‘ (\mgﬂz L
of Pine Mountain reserve Improvement District No. Eight, a public corporation, is signed to the
foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being

informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

~ Given under my hand and official seal this the[«;jbday of August, 2015.

e Notary Public |
< r L p |

[AEBIXSBAL] -

e |
My commission expires: %ﬁﬁ_ﬂ y cL}OLy

—

T

2015090ﬂ@0931@29@ 12120 $2469.SE
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, R
09/04/201% 02-38:26 PM FILED/CERT

033193992 S-9




PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE

STATE OF ALABAMA

)
COUNTY OF JofferSpnn )

I, the under31gned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby

certify that j bgiﬂ , Whose name as

of Pine. Mountain/Preserve Improvement Dlstrlct No. Nine, a public corporatlon is signed to the
foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being
informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority,

executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

t ti% 11 ’Jljffgf

o ,ﬁw@n “under my hand and official seal this the;OD day of August, 2015.

N
*::L ﬁ$ . |
# L

__1:* f__wif“i a“. ‘,('. w& ‘f:"g a:j

. i ¥ i :

x::' .-;.g:‘? it .b Z/ F:} = .-.:'.‘ : .
- : o ﬁ% e , , L

- - - )

P R 4 A LT .
R . o Ay otary Public
i oo e o
- » . h,

ﬂ.‘r, /" 4:*1*,;##,5;“ 4;_’_ . |
My commmsmn expires: %*ﬂg a2 y ) 20| 3 _

L

20150904000310290 13/20 $2465 . 5(-3
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate,

09/04/2015 02:38:26 PM FILED!CERT

_ ,03319399._2 ' S-10




STATE OF ALAB
COUNTY OF '

PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROYEME

TRICT NOQ, TEN
By: afjl’ /

Nete e e 2. ;@,DMX?'/’)
Title: ¢’ A%

)

)

[, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby

certify that J)O(La A8 D, @(ﬂ (ngi\ , Whose name as ﬂﬁgﬂ@rﬂ
of Pine Mountaid Preserve Improvement D1str10t No. Ten, a public corporation, is signed to the

foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being

executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Given under my hand and official seal this the Qﬂﬁday of August, 2015.

1,111aiié€i#£gj,v
. \,I ‘.!5 A Ié"
_.‘-_"',' I r . '."..
-..1 o . {5 - F?Jg

.1 . ) -.._l\ ; g 'n,q. ; ¥ E !
- e ¥ F ¥
LB c. -‘ . e e
L "‘ P :._‘ o ;'\.
- - .-F.I
- ‘l - r -
L 2 '“ I."- .E".-' !
. L b é]’ 4t 'Lh i i)
o "'i" f?- " i
‘:} %

_“.My @‘bmlﬁlSSIFDqIIl expires: 9””‘ (;

03319399.2

@»W W lerllly™

tary Public

informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority, | |

20150904000310290 14/20 $2469 .50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/04/2015 02:38:26 PM FILED/CERT




PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROYEMENT DISTRICT NO 7EVEN

By: fl2 )tz 7! f"/ =
Naffie: /),.,,_ 25 ). AN Yo

Title: C /77N IL” v /
STATE OF ALABA ' )
COUNTY OF ' )
I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said, State, hereby
certify that %{ AS D , Whose name as _CE)Q:}_ML

of Pine Mountain/Preserve Improvement D1str1ct No. Eleven, a public corporation, is signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who 1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,
being informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

Gwen under my hand and official seal this the r;b_’t%ay of August, 2015.

- | ..'-.. “lﬂ._*gi.tih R ".-‘:I |
TSy 2t ary ublic

Mﬁi}gSEAL]

My commission expires: %/V& QZ | 12

20150904000310290 15/20 $2469 .50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/04/2015 02:38:26 PM FILED/CERT

03319399.2 | S-12

el el e ] bl W 1 iy . e R




PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE
IMPROVE T DISTRICT N

By

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF %&N | )

[, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby

certify that AS D,_MM , whose name as _%mw\)

of Pine Mountain\Preserve Improvement Distrlct No. Twelve, a public corporation, is signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who i1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,
being informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

' G]venunder my hand and official seal this the #Y=day of August, 2015.

D SR AR S | ‘ (O ,.-f % (/
SR SPEE S LY NV /

- - Notary Public

"""'&
1

[AFFIX SE\AL

My commission expires: 9‘-‘/‘(’ 87 i

20150904000310280 16/20 $2469 .50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/04/2015 02:38:26 PM FILED/CERT

033193992 S-13




PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE

IMPROVEMEDISTRICT NO. v RTEEN

STATE OF ALABAMA _ ;
COUNTY OF '

te, hereby
dersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said Sta e,
I, the undersig

hose name as (J\ﬁaﬁm;qﬂ .
certify that _Dou nﬁf()ﬁs D. Eddleman , whose

tion, is signed to
Thirteen, a public corpora
Improvement DIStI'lCl’ No. on this day that,
of Pine Mountat re?;: eandpwho i1s known to me, acknowledged beforengljv 1th full ‘authority
the foregoing énsg'gllz contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer a

cd 6 tion.
bemgtlerg?:hrr:same voluntarily for and as the act of said corpora
execu

L
\\

t, 2015.
G}wen under my hand and official seal this the aﬂ’-day of Augus

. T

; - ' < P otary Public
BEE = I > i __:
- - } :ﬁ o

S
- r

T -r.‘
iiiiiii

My Commlsswn expires:. 9‘”\@627 ) ) 3

A

B 17/20 $2469 5@
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate AL

09/04/2015 02:38:26 pp FILED/CERT

S-14
03319399.2

o
e i e e R e L L e )




PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE

IMPRO ME DISTRICT NO. RTEEN
By: JL“I Y 24— 7
Name: __/é L /0SS L) Ll A1) KT ~/

Tlﬂe RN 2 K
STATE OF ALABAMA | )
COUNTY OF - )

a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
certify that S 295:?'&5 . D . , Whose name as _CBQ:{LCZ\BQ +
of Pine Mountain Preserve Improvement District No. Fourteen, a public corporation, is signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,
being informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority,

executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

[, the undersigned authori

s b7t
{iat‘i‘tri‘i

Gwenunder my hand and official seal this the &0% ay of August, 2015.

f“
LR

.;3; S ot
Y > LU v |
e - (‘-- 53 (;"' : : @Wﬂ (/ v "
SNl e e Notary Public

! ¢ oy S
SEAL]
o ;,"

Y *"’._._. i
_{AFRIX
. ) .n

k|
u |
.S T Yasamn®

Myéommi’ss‘ik(h)“n expires: - 4-‘*-’;2 A J 8__ .

03319399.2 S-15



PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE

IMPRO ME * DISTRICT , TEEN
4..&///’ /

STATE OF ALABAMA )
COUNTY OF >0y B )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said Cqunty in said State, hereby
certity that ‘ A0 B D ';‘ I o VY , whose name as (quinmg

of Pine Mountain Preserve Improvement Dlstnct No. Fifteen, a public corporation, is signed to
the foregoing instrument, and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,
being informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and with full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

leen under my hand and official seal this thecXy n ay.of August, 2015.

_v“:h. - f /

e RN D tar Pubhc
A C2 |

| [Af"ﬁlx; SEAL]
My &mﬁsmém expires: c;l? J 902 Zf

A

200150904000310290 19/20 $2469 50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

09/04/2015 02.38:.26 PM FILED/CERT

033193992 S-16




PINE MOUNTAIN PRESERVE

IMPROYEMENPDISTRICT N
By l

Nafne: 5,4._ /o el ! OCM/‘DL—)
Title: -~ 2%/ €224

STATE OF ALA )

COUNTY OF | o,oI‘J )

I, the undersigned authority, a Notary Public in and for said County in said State, hereby
certity that DQ%E&B m whose name as ‘CLQ{f

of Pine Mountain Bfeserve Improvement District No, Sixteen, a public corporation, is signed to
the foregoing mstrument, and who 1s known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that,
being informed of the contents of said instrument, he/she, as such officer and Wlth full authority,
executed the same voluntarily for and as the act of said corporation.

ﬂoday of August, 2015.

~...Given under my hand and official seal this the

o W
L | . .
-"'I-i

.. " ! ’ .
P E"“ L ar
A oy v
' + H - .
- [AFHEIX SEA L
. e whs
[ i ) - h .-: L r

- " .o ‘o
1 . R ' ‘-’-.._f-.-ll" 4 -,

S oo | _
My commission expires: A0 / 'X

il

Il

IR

20150904000310280 20/20 $2469 .50
Shelby Cnty Judge of Probate, AL

0S/04/2015 02:38:26 PM FILED/CERT

03319399.2 S-17




